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Co C. 58th Infantry
4th Division ANDRADE, Joseph F. Pvt 2288608
Home e

Killed in action August €,IP18

Buried by 4th Division Chaplain, Report dated Aug,I5/IPIE
This soldler was killed instantly on August 9th;InI8 at about day-
break by & shell near Lepres Ferm as the regiment was coming
back from the lines,

Informant: Vitas, Jeronamy, Cook 5856823

Co €, 88th Infantry
Homes s«

signed; Edward B. Howes, Ist Lieut.
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G.R.S. FORM NQ,. ‘ .

Date Tune .2, 1919,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL.
Remains of: i ‘ A =
R T o N 226 £60g
Name: Joseph'E Andrade Number: 213049,
Rank: Pvt : Organization: Co C 58 Inf |
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit 304,

Disinterred (Date) June 2, 1919, From: (Give complete location)

Cemotery # 260 Forsberg Grave 7,

! Y

—
——

Reburied  (Date) June 2, 1919, in: (Give complete location) Wa \

Cemetery # 608 Seringes-et-Nesles (Aisne) Map 33 S,E, N, 275.4 E, 195,25 PR

grava 85 Plot 2 Section J.

——
B e

—~Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disimcvsmvmss

Mm Body badly decomposed,

—— e Ll e
— — —— e e e ettt e ST T EE Y

Was one identification tag'found upon the body? <vesg, One on er.

What other means of identification were found on the bBody? None,

%m

‘7\. ) ‘\\T }:7' }"r }]” T 3 T,

Notey

D =

i

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0,170, G,H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chisf, Graves Registration Serviee, 3

Supervised by: Cpl J M Anderson _1st Lt O W Forsberg,

C«0+ Group Unit 30%,




&. R.S.Form. No. 1 6-.-_A Y Place . SARINGES ET NESLES.608as.
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Datol. RN b /““7

1. REMAINS OF........ANDRBADE, JOSEPH. . ®. . ... SERIAL NUMBER.. 2258608 "T/’ m
RGN R L e N ORGANTZATTON: 2300 o110 o3 0 B LINTNE o EREREEC e SO

2. Disinterred (date) : //Erem{-gi-ve—compiﬁtﬁ'location) :
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3. Reburied (date) :

In (give complete location) :
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&:BURLAP

urial ...

.. Je B« UNTFORM. . BURLAR_AND. PINE. B{}X. .................................................................................................................

5.

(a) Idcntification tags : Buried with bodyT ? ....... YE Sl easion On gravg marker ? .. ms

(b) Other means of identification found upon dlsmtcrmenl and general remarks: «
BODY DISC READ COMPARES, WITH GRAVE MARKER EXCEPT SERIAL NUMBER

~COLLAR.. INSI%S " &."CM.&."58%h. Inf", . CROSS- AND. BODY. DISC GIVE
SERIAL NUMBER-211 497 i ‘ -

— —

6. What does examinalion of body show as regards the follu'w-mg identifying 1L( ms ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)
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e 7S

(¢) Hair—Color ol N
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(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) ... AMPOSSIRLE TO DETERM NS
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1 4,6,12,28,32,g0l1d crown.
b5 gold bre 5 8014 br.-

29,90,31,g06l1d" ‘br. B,pivot
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(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ..o, 5
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£§STBUGTIDHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rchurial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. ST

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found burfed with body and on grave marker by reporting
SS8Yesiilior S INo 2. :

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lelters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly corrcctly as the condition of the
body-.will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
- The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32tegthto be acecoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing tecth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fmcluredpor displaced by
o recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :
‘s\"\=

CROWNED TEETH ................ B]ockr in'solid the crown of tooth (lahel
g]old,'porqglain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : "

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
%old bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

SIVER FILLING GoLD FiLLING
OLD FiLLINg GOLD FSLLING

%@ox_o FILLING

AVITY ECAYED
ECAED ECAYED

FILLINGBH R ..ot aniainen Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
. cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) ... Outlin% location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

{DENTURES (PLATES) ... . Driw (iiag;'am of relative size and shape of plate. block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
A E 1 * clasps oh natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
[ o F e L4 L ]

g Al 3 ] t

7. Show name of person superyising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
game, ok gbeb Lt gy

8. Show name of p_y‘ﬁbn}énﬁ"?rv?éﬂlg zﬁ:l‘i‘e reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Andrade, Joseph F, (OA) July 9, 1832,

Mrs, Emelia F, Andrade,
1757 Washington St.,
Santa Clara, Calif.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly ydurst/(,/»~j::>
- 3 -»""":Q’&l’

T e —
Ny z -
"/cHAS. W. DIETZ, i
Captain, Q. M. Corps, 4
2 Encls. ; / Asgistant. 4

'
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337 Ty v ) \/
(Write answer here)¥

= A 5 — 5 ¢
(8ign here) (Clomiba’n Xt. (oo g de —




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO %_295"‘”"! June 20, 1931
Andrade, Joseph F. (0A) M

Mrs, Emelia F, Andrade,
1757 Washington St.,
Senta Clara, Calif,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To agssure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below by writing
gither of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very Aruly yours

.
A8

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°% _Shdy- gg ga, |
Write answer here

TR A ;

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

(03 A0 June 7, 1930.

Andrede, Joseph F. =608 M

Mrs., Emslia F. And-radﬂ’
1757 Washington Street,
Santa Clara, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the ysar 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Y 17
1 | Vi 4
oY TN

Very
R e
RS AT
Yes Fn - A./D. BYGHES,
. " e,/ |~  Captain, Q{/M. Corps,
w Assistant.

A
O\

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKErTHE:?ItGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931°? f;%dz_‘kjiégii;

\ /

/

4

(Write answer here}

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rReFER To QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,
Andrade, Joseph Fe 608 M

Mrs. Emslis F, Andrade,
1767 Washington St.,
Santa Clara, Calife

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time batween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme:-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the lstter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. ’

1. Do you desire to make this B}lgrimage if eligible? o “(No)
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 Shikes- (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? FAITY g (No)
Age Health :
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
o English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? . G ~ Other language
-~ f(FPﬁj\”TE;%é>\ (Specify language spoken)
MR R | =

N ‘t‘\a\:\):_,g
Encl. LLJOHN T. HARRIS,
- Act jor, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,






E OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER
WASHINGTOM

' ' b WAR DEPARTMENT . - ‘
OFY A

N rePLY rerzr o QM 293 'A-.C

2
Mndrade, Joseph Fe duneivell Toan

Mrs. Aselia Fo dudrads,
1757 Waghington Street,
Santa C].lrl, Cale

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to: -
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

la:zm:""'“*" dJoseph Fe Mndrade, Cos C, 58Lh Infe wittse renkins ere now

- &m:‘ in the Oiss=Almne Smorican Cemetery, Seringeseei~liesles, Aisne,
¥ill you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to

make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish her full name and

address in order that action may be taken to axtend invitation to her to

make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be madse.

For your reply, you may uae the enclosed anvalopo‘which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

indeade , Jossph Fe (0A) July B, 1882,

¥re, Emelia F. Indrede,
1757 Washingten 0t,,
fante Clars, Calif,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

- Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you taks advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1922, There is enclosed a eircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°?

{(Write answer here)

(8ign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—-293—-AM
digid S June &0, ‘1e51
indvede, Josegh F. (04)

Mrs. kmelia ¥, JV‘M'lJl'ﬂ-iC’
L7507 Waahingion S%.,
Santa Clara, Celits

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.
e ﬁ% soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and retwrn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
rGQuireg no pﬁstage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

¥= fé;s letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and*are not making the journey in 1931.

"ot

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19529
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT'

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY 'REFerTo QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930
Andirade, Joseph F. ~608 i |

Nrs. Enelis ¥. mad-‘;
1787 Vashington Street,
Santa Clara, California.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2,5 1929%

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes” or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

; As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothere and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Asgistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19517 . e
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLY rerer To QM 293 A-C : { October T , 1929,
Andyade, Joseph Ts G0B M : ‘

Nrss Emelis Fs Andrade,
1757 Washingbon Stes
Sante Claya, Oalife

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April ‘5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the toval
numbar of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimagee, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

: In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the ﬁilgé?ﬁage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- i
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) o5 (No)

i

: Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

-—— ESEIRES.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envalope Asgistant,



' " WAR DEPARTMENT
; ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WASHINGTON

in REPLY! REFEr To QM 293 A-C :
Mndrads; Joseph Fe - TR e

Mra. Mmelia F, sndrade,
1767 Waghington Street,
Santa Clera, Cal,

Dear Madam:

| Your attention ig invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To pnable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailore and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage te
these cemeteries”. i

The records of this office show that you are the mother of "the

late Private Joseph Fe Andrade, Coe C, 56th Inf. whose remains are now

f::::d in the Olse-Alsne Jmerican Cemetery, Seringes-ot~Nosles, Alsne,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provieione of the above quoted Act,. to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage,

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

FYor your reply, vou may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
£)
Very truly yours, A g ¢
o &:! <
o,
> 8‘ )
= =
2 incls. ; = 5|
Act of Congress. . ; 5 =9
Envelope. JOEN T. HARR¥s, ' s
Major, Q. M. Corps.& ;E
[ ]

S

Asgiptant.



e

Andrade, Joseph F, \ 2, 258,608

— T L T eI T T L e

(Surname. \ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial 1 . )
Py, Cos Ce 58 Inlf. .

< (Rank and Orgnniz:ftion.) W
State your relationship to the deceased ‘ ~
—Zeo

(Yes or no.)

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unitcd States? -

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to recoive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu}nber and street.) (City or town.) (Smte )

lnn ot C&,,,,,g,&, WVJ/@M
I 2 ]Z /&: f/‘ d.a e lon el a1 \svb&/‘ ﬂ

(I\'m{)ber and street or rufal route. ) (City, town, or post oflice.) (State.) ¥

Read carefully. the letter accompanying this ca/%!;’, %Z ﬁ“é}«z

T






&® @

QY. 293 A-C |
ANDRAIE, Joseth F. = Fvts L October 24,1926

Mr, Manuel F. Andrade, _
1787 Voghington Bte, N o
Santa Clﬂ.m' Calif, N ’ q

Dear 9ir:

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to fhe inclosed card which gives the permenent cemetery location of
the 'scldier's grave in which you are interested.

This Americen military cemetnery is one of those to be main-
ta#ned by the United States for all time in Burope. Each grave will be
mafxked by a heedstcne of white marble, of dignified design, with the
naﬁa, rank, division, organization, date of solédier's death and State from
vnrﬁch he cawe. Headstones will be placed at all greves in connection with '
thie improvement werk now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
irgg for special asztion or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removel of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by thote who performsd this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
wWill ba perpetuzlly mainteined by the Government in a manner befitiing
%he last resting place cf our heroes.

Very truly yours,

L.We REDINGICN,
MaJor, QalleCoe

1l-Incl, Assistant.
Record card.



.. Oise <. Cty. 608
G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION.__.S_erix-L!_S:.eteﬂ,es,le_s_, Adgne .

=

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ January 23, 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REEORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name _Al\]})_li.-’ﬂ)_;],__‘Jgsgph__ﬂ_.‘_-_gﬁ%- 10. Name “As e e L
o No._"ﬁggggyyga“"“"_""""; ______________ YL NoR e dY. - ot & SEAPRGNE i b L i g ok
SR LI Vi iox i bl 6. %00 v ot LS00 12. Rank BB WL e R
4. Org.__G0._ GC. 58th Inf,. NG ok, 0 T i
5. DuD."_iugylst_ﬁib_lgggi ___________ l ,,,,,,, 14 S ((2)) D SD. Wbt o g

“6 C.D Killed in sction. B (b) D.B. R R n

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7Gravet Norul BB el ¥ i Secha M kL lﬁ.'érave Notw aL i s L SECI LTS 17y
8WPLotMi Bllecky Bras. - % R oW PR 2 S S (e ZMeny e L e e ROW DA
18. Cemete'ry__Qigga__-_gj,ang__{}j}y_._m___ 19. Commune or town Seringes-e t-llesles

20, Dept. or County

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 608

23. Diginterred (Date)Jamuary 23,.-1928 By _P.N. MeCabe . . .

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name ANDRADE, _Joseph Fa. Serial ‘No, 12258608 MBMIGRIEVIE e (0. 1
REnkANRb 2 o! 510 T o il Ay ML G Organization _ CO. C. 58Th Inf.
25, Was identification disc found on grave marker? no On body? _yes
. Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

58 ‘ . . s
L Qellgr ornament U, 8., 0lLex o . .craseed.rifles. el LERRL el )L

7. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Pine box and burlap

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________

29, Any diecrepancy noted upon examination of bodf, aé compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date January. 23,-19287. P M. McCebe

31, Casket sealed by __ P ?uLQGEbe/% B

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)___A_NJRLP,_EiéCzlbe _



" SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._

32.

33.

34,

35.

B R TR N L e L T LT PP e P L PP

Designa;ion of body: _ s ' .

Name __ ANDRADE, Joseph Fo Serial No._ 2258608, '_
Rank_____ PVa ..o Organization.___C0. G, 58th Inf, .
Consigned to:

o ¢ 3

Casket boxed and marked (Date) January 23, 1928° By C.E. Spahn

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations wefe conducted and.
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. EE:

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector____| B..Speht ... e
36. Remarks ... ... . e e e e e e e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

38.

39.

40.

41,

42.

" To point: of Concentration..

.By G.R.S. Representative

Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)

Convoyer

.....................................................................

.......................................

Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery

convoyer oo Signature Shipping Officer_ ______ o
Received: Date _ . o . ' - S

G.R.S. Representative

Reinterred... Januaxy..23, 1928, Oise-Aisne American Cty.

re .e e (Date)
Grave No. _._.__. o 1 < T Section____________ . ...
Plot__ _Block. B... . .. .. Row______. R e

G.R.S. Representativell&iéﬁ?ﬁ@égﬁggngfl vl oo

William E. Moore, Superintendent.

Y




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Place

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Qis e-;'xi:,m Cty' 608. L e
Date ....9201axy 29, 19B.e . ..

{. ReMAINg op. MDRADE, Joseph Fe SERTAL NUMBER 2256608,
Rank ... .Brivate ORGANIZATION ... C0e G, 58th Inf,
2. Disinterred (date) : Jamary 23, 1928 From (give complete location) :
Grave 35, Block B, Row 22,
; By : Group.... 4 L RN A0 A A
3. Reburied (date): Jamary 22, 1928 In (give complete location) : 3

srave 35, Blogk B. How 22.
Ctyk

By : Group . .. Wnitil s i el AN ature o R ehuri izt Sy

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

0 BTG N P el hger fand B LA

5. (m) Identification tags : Buried with hody ?... .. Te0QeBs. . . On grave marker 2o LL e DPTAP wrrn

u :
(5) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

. 58
,,,,, _Collar ornament U.S., other X crossed rifles,
C A

/

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual meas{u'ement).
(6) Weight (estimated)
(¢) lIa.ir'—‘—(‘.ulor
Quantity 1l to 4 to 6 Gold BI'-.
Characteristics ,.

1 GC
() Mair on face—Color

l.ocation

Quantity -1%7 s®
| . - 31 0 |
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars. peculiarvities, ¢ , , Fouy -33
/’ ------ # : y 30 Gold Bl].‘c
or missing parts) A0yl ED LBD‘T"“'“’\\ ¥ bot 1 My g X
‘ —— ; \ porcelain
oh ,_ face,
: 28 GO
Yy i ) 997 93 24 25 96 97

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ﬂl’i'i'l*lluit'\‘l
Right and left femr, tibia, fibula and ulna shattered,

l_,,_._ l‘” "';J,fﬂ.:"f; B et L LSRR A T
= 7 74 7 il T | 70 P (3 =
7. Dizsinterment / Cle€ 4
supervised hy /- - r LA Approved
’ . ('['i“(.) - &
2. Reburial i) ‘
supervised by Approved : A
s ’J,v‘-?“
13 e - -~



@ @

INSTRUCTICNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. K. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, ‘as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding  nuiihered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification
on hody. ' X

L. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to' location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. SO R N

3. Give date and accurate inlormation as (o location ol reburial and {he group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made —in' casket, wooden hox. otc.

t. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
]JDL]\' was originally buried—in a cas sleef, hox, burlap, ete. This statement. should be as complete as
})U\HI]J]D

/

. (@) Stalt, whether identification tags were found burvied with body and on orave marker
by I’L[JUIHEI{.; SRes i ior RN O R, '

(6) State whether or not body appears to have bsen a hospital case. Were any identilying
articles found in or on hody or grave? List amy personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the likeJdound on hody or in grave. Giverany and all information which it is thought might
be of use in_ identifying tho body, other than that tabulated . under Item No 6.

6 Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should he wvery u)mpl('i,e The dental chart is also very mlputtmt and should be filled: in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to he accounted for, ax shown by the numbers on the chart-
Beginning at the middle line in both upper.and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bictuispids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the (ollowing basic conditions & Lost teeth, crowned teeth, hridge
worl, {illings, caries (cavities 'of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas loung.

MISSING TEETH All tecth missing through previous

; extraction (not those lractured or
displaced by recent wounds) shonld
be seratehed out, thus :

GROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of tooth (label S0 crown&, PORCELAIN CROWN,
;Iz-inlhl.lmnw-hlin. or gold and porceluain), ‘ OLD CROWN
TS S

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
cold bridge.gold and poreelain hridge) s
thin :
P e T SUVER FILLING 20LD FI
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as 0 GOLD FILLING GOLD F,;!i:.l;il‘({;c

possible (block in and label gold; ‘( GOLD FILLING

silver, ceruent), thus :

DECAYED

\ ﬂ—CHVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) Ountline location and size ol cavily. I OECAYED DECAYED

shade in thus :

e e L i N ERE R L LI S et S S IO LT B M L e TR S el

DENTURES (PLATES) Dirasw diagram of velative size and shape of plate bloek in teetin attached and indicate
' . retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word - elasp

7. Show name of person supervising the disincerment and the name and title of (he person
approving samme.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburvial and the name and title of the person approvinge
sSane.
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA Fi le #10501

1. Locatiox IxpEx Carp: : | ! ']
(¢) Name .__._________ANDRADE, Joseph Fe Ser. No. --.2?.5.§§QB __________ :
TYP....DEB.__
() Rank ..____- bVt ot i, T Organization ....C0;Ce88th Infs
OKR.&> B2
(¢) Date of death _______ S=0=T8NN I (d) Cause of death __K/A__ )
ITI. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(z) Grave No. ______ 010 Row, mmee bl Pl o500 2 AN S S BN SIS b e TR e T R
(3) Emerg. Address ... Amelia_Andrade, Mother, 757 Washington St., Santa Clara, Calif,

IOI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___.

IV. A. G. O. DISPOSITION‘ CABD:

(a) Name 1,,2, / 42 U

(e) AcldIeQS[-z-.L.-./ A LAALL . L2
' R \f M %
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.% ... 4 - ok - L8 TR T T S
' (e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, at —.._.___.________ arvromwsy ol ¢ TR AR T TR ) N
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. _.__._____. o R L
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ___.__ N & i N I e

V. A. G. 0. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from i o e o oo i ULl o N k>
™
o . S L e R cdated Sblen Rl g L L \}'\
confirming request in Par. IV, item..._________.__ 2 ahove lor requesting that e e )
)
/] /| g o y bﬂ
; o V) S B e U
Examiner’s Initials ££/50 1B P s 7/ & Al et O , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Frins, CorrESEONDENOE—shows as follows: o oooeoooon n 0
{a) Camcellation Mmemos reférred ta@etoc oo o e Ul o e e DS SR
3 ! 141 . F: (';j.‘ r 'ij‘- —t Y s
FExaminer's Initials .. . &= A4C Date =vc el AP , 1920,
COUNTRY France CemeTerY No, ... 898 ! St No, USRI e T
G. R. 8. Form No. 115 / Make Form No. 114 e
Amended Apr.16,1020 7720 :‘ )y ¥ i
s e b ARIRNNVE /Y R L il
G i : .7 7/ / i
f y [ #* 5 r o L

. e L
‘ e
S M -d/“,. 21



Typed by el
{ iy

VII Fxm ACTIOL}; L
= = \ O ZITRTRNY ! ,
‘ ASueni )

Fo]lowmo' advice forwarded to Europe by

s L]
=i l

X
0
3

e
=

L‘Il

cable on ... D¥emea [ 920 -Section

WAL ///;(/ZZ s,

JAN

EXE CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

{Desirestodyibe s e e IR R e Lk - - T T T A

Body to be shipped to ..........__. st T T e SR ] TR Y S O e S
r HOARAYEN . RAR
FORN-£15-RETURNED-BY.HOBDKEN. BEDY.... e ikt £06h D

JO BEMAIN IN EUROPE. S —¢ 2 Y

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS: (- :“_.‘i__l_::“'.:'__?_'_;-'i__,t_‘:‘féif--f--.':’....t 2t 5 4V O '“"-?4__ N AN o008
£ 7 F AN J )
o 4 ! b = ¢ Al by 00
/)“1'.]—"- ’A/."' " l- _Ji__—l]--__.z{_J‘--."-‘_."___;_.-_:..'-'.----..-_;_'_'_ ;L_./\_f.}{-?.__‘q Nl e fel s "—{"‘.:""m ’.f_. L '--—--:_._ L :

%

Fon / ) H i [ -
7 1 p iy ezt s d X/‘ 4 f ’ . F P > wh —p— 1 e 4 o,
‘/T _-""-'.*f_‘l.'.-" LY ML “"(_/U”f“ ;r‘_ > f: o “-'i’_"..-',-----—i'.._"-_,\'--.:..l{_ .'.'-.______;;____-'__.\_".'-.'1'-.‘:‘."_;.'_1.‘.."-__:__-‘___i;__d.'__..'.wi.-.t..---t;..-.’.'.. Tay L
) ] g - ‘ .
| / U /‘f%“/“‘:-‘:e'




1757 Waeshington Bho dei
: \'-Sant.a Clara, cai. T Sl ‘,7__"

e X 2 April ZOth 19,1. T
) Pile no. 293.8 cnnaniwacor.Brn.. : AR
IAndraae :oaéph r.)

.:-!

iy, Amalia.?‘ Anﬁradev

Y J

Beceipt of shippi.ng 1nqu1ry duted

¥ .'Dear Hadam'- a
}?abruary 13%5 1921, relative to the remaina of

i 'the late JOBeph Ps Anﬂm&e Private, Serial

" Bumber 2258608, Company C, 58th Intantry, is
j._a.uknowladgad. i

b ; In acoordnnaa with mr deaire N
,gthe remaina v-'ill be left in France foxr burial m
. & permanant Anerican Cemetery. You are agsured .

- that the grave will always be maintainad ag. 8

| Pitting memorfal of the late soldier's sacrifices

1 The Departmmt Wi.shaa to conwy
to yqn ranewed agsurance of ita amathy 1:1 mr ‘
y bereavemnt. % :

B? luthority of the Quartormastor Ganaral:

| K 13 : P R.H.BRAI‘WOB At
%d (5“\ nes ‘? Oaptain Q.H.Gom‘
9 & 2/ % Ofﬁcer in, Charge.

e
'°. | B o | ,
ot ‘ & e l‘flﬂ G AT,us Ty B
MXS/LL : s SRR b ,' :.anntm hsia%&. 'y
1 e iy ‘ #A ! ;.“.‘i . l- e .,"I}-J\‘ "t% e v
B { 7 £ Rt - 5T
MA[LEb v, : f Sy rn\} Yo

KPR B0 L s At 28
N COH BR. G. R/S. ‘ L



G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY \ \
(Ed. of Jgn. 1, 1921)

j=a

V& L ]
003 '~ 68—
WAR \DEPARTMENT ' Qs
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEN]:.RAL oF ’I‘HI‘ ARMY

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
IVASHINGIOM

Hoboken, i\T.J. JAN 31 192‘

a8

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0. Q. M. G.

To- Urs’ Ameija, Andrade,|7b% Washington St., Santa Clara, Califl }-‘j-”d “ A
v '/‘ Y_ /
Summor: Remains of £70e J086pn T Andrade, Sor. No, 2258508, Co. C, 68%a Infe  /¢f

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side ofrtlns;.
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the Umted Statess
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Alhnrrton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General.

CaarrLEs C. PIERCE,
Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STTLL
LIVING.

STATE.

SOl aTeT 1A Gwr e W0 T S WGRT b i  h h e z

Soldier’s children. ¢ 2 _______ 2 b BT Dl e U e e vl o Tl 00 SR el e ey DL AT |cmatio B SR s e S
(Name oldest first.) : |

Brothers.
(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first,)

IMPORTAN"J ~CAREFULLY read Jmtl uctions before filling out this paper. 47500 (OVER.)



7D
e

QIO IR LA Y , 192})

N :
I, the undersigned, am the __7’1—’"‘ CALA® A 0 and nearest living next of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
(Stnke out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. ﬁ‘o‘cf? Zb /?»Q/T)’! M 4'?"' &wﬁ'&_‘"

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ___________ APR £ 8 1091

(Name.)™ '

(R. R. station.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in

Nivision  (State)

___________________ Cveser | NatiomabCemetery.

4, To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Y

Signature._LZ7Z1 €. 4. (_/ -__f/éffm_cfvﬁ .

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUTsT 237

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not reoe;ve& fmnr* the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without furtlgev “hotice in the World War Section of
irlington National Cemetery. . 0%

\k b

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE. N;EWI‘of km IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. W;;.:m: G0 I} AN

4, This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. -

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTiﬂD
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter. /

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill N
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her hushand.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper a.uthonty The
brothers, in order of semonty, and then the gisters in grder of geniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an oplmon rendered by the Judge Ady#eale General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decisig?® | 57800

\
\
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS: DATA’

110 10501

I. LOCATIDN INDEX CARD: !
(a) Nave........ ANDRADE, Josoph Fe ... Ser. No, ..2268608........ X
TYP ""DEB .......
(b) Rank.... B¥be ... Organization;..g'?sg9.5.3)5.17.Inft ............... A o e
Cause of TR
(c) Date of degth 8-6-18 ~ desth .0/ NS i
. . ) !‘I‘.
II. REGISTRATION CARD.-{Check Reg,,Card Inf, egainst Loc.Ind.Inf,): ;‘ :
(2) Grave No,..86.  Row =ramo... Plot ..&........ Secte d..cveen.n. 4 TX;P .............
(b) Emerg, Adiress Amelia Andrade, Mother, .TA7.Weshington.Si.,. Sanﬁa;' "‘-e‘:-}a:"\gr’ - -€alLPy
IIT.Files of soldi:rs dying from contageoug, diSeasemr...........ocoooomiisnns ~ GKR {Q‘&V

IV, Informaticn on which advice to Zurope in letter of transmittal was ‘?gsed:

[

Vil., SUFPLEJENTARY REGUESTS |
Date of Relationship ' R
and Source Zngd name Desires . A 9_‘133.‘@__15?}{‘99_
........................................................................................ ;

[
TSSO PPRPETTSTTTELEEREE AL R A I ;I ....... :4
cod
VTR oT TP RPIPPRRPRTTPPES Lo
o
............................................................... L \
................................................................. IO S
@iccoasensosasnenn eresenen // | ,\
si1. Form 115 received from G.RuS. Hoboken, WJ. . fl = Rr . 7m 1924
. -
COUNTRY | CEMETERY NO. SHEET 1‘10;/,«"

G, %.S. FOR 115-A / |

August s 1920 = K

Se666/%B France 808 é8 w ,




- - &

- _’ , -
: .A.z Lom{:glm BLAHK ‘[ .

) LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
i

..... ANDRADE . .2258608...Joseph . H...........

(Surname). (Number). ¢ (First Name and Initials).

Pvt. Co C 58th e

B (.].{‘.1;1.“.) .............................. (Or"ammtmu) ol
PN CODON DN S s s 5 bl s S a0 Bl ielstalelaisioialels ol otorn oe
GATTS IO AT v e L e et e aisiesiois s ate “ole
DATE OF BURI:\L: e 6 BT A B OO SO 0.0 GBS0 DOG0 00 .ole
NG, S TONG IERBIET N B B S ot a0 d Sl o6 S sk a ot st 6

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used. !

GRAVE NUMBER: & ... e it A A A KTl TR iy B it S

HOW MARKED: Name Pegf?............. Crosal, taglionl A 2
Headboard?. .o ..5. . .. Bottlal. ok e o

[DENTIFICATION TAGS: (

Was one buried with body?..... R e B e A P e e - e L o

Wag one fastened to name peg or
stake used as a grave marker?......... e IS el Bate AT b

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marke
should be given heref

NEAREST RETA BTV vy g Lol d SN ol )
ADDRESS: . -0 0ibeensres BRI e ke Aol T ol T L0 :
RELATIONSHIP:...”.“.T .................. o e
REPORTED BY: }

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Oﬂ"cer}

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.




G.R.9. FOEQ ¥0, 12

GLaERLL N ADDUfR”?HS
PUERICAN EXPIDITICNARY FCRCES

ADJUTANT GEVERAL'S OFFICE

FRO:&M + ADJUTANT GENDRAL.
70 . MBR:0., 80,06, b8th Inf,

SUBJECT

“e

Inforiation for burield Hegi store

1. You arc dirccted to trensmit
v thott dolay to the Chiof, Crewves Rogis—
tration Scrvice, the information indicated
on cnclosed Grave Location Blaml as neccs—

saPy fov tho gouinlotion of of?icial rocowdgs
75 Uarmoné of Gonorel Powshing?

Tobert €. Dovis
Adjutont Generrl.

Matos 1

In casc. this item ig cheecked, you
will notc heircon:

Waorast relative of deccenscds

Rrlatienehin: : E oy
Addroses “, i
e (e e 1*



File #17674 ‘f"@.‘,; ﬁ #;Nov. 6, 1919
/@

Rese ‘11‘;10!1’ Card Dept.
G.R.5 Form Ubég-g,_Central Records
~ Lisison,
““Al'l | L e la) ®
“gﬁa/ﬂjAé 23&: W SRl B O
8 e el e ¢

A\
oY ind s = .
Memo For: @G,R,S, representative, C,R.,0,

Subject:  Information required for @,R.S,

1. TItews checked aré to be completed:

y/ Surnsme: Andrae T*hcy-zj Q
v/ Number 2330949 2, ':53 6og
v First names Joseph ¥, .
¥ Renk: Private

v Company Co. C,

v/ Organization: 58th Inf,

v/Dete of death: -6—1€

‘-_/’ C&u.ﬁ*
Place; /A

Location of hospital;

Number il
Cless L

v Emsrgency address ‘/l/’w [ALLA IO“F'I“'CJM(’““‘
At B IS O '."M—

Sowita, M”

Authori ty;
Cablegram No: 2a9-7-8 Caly.

Telegram from: F A

¥ Relationship: /lfo?"’;e\

N

dated:
Reported to Washington;
v €.C.Nos,

(Underscore the "official" 34,07 )

/ Remarks; \
C4 vn;f‘.-o‘ CHARLES C. PIERCE,
\'\\\\\\0\ Colonel, Q.M C.,U S'A"‘.

W R (., Ns-3108/AB
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For additional data use reverse side



OME S0 0 o

Co C. 58th Infantry 7/4 {J /0 4 o
ANDRADE, ~Feseph F. Pvt 2258608
/”"Mw'“ <.___,\\

4th Division
OB A
haplain, Report dated Aug.I5/I9IS

At
Killed in action August 6 I9I8
€
F%hugust 9th;I91I8 at about day-

Buried by 4th Divisio
%:Dthe regiment was coming

This soldier was killed instantly o
=X

break by a shell near Lepres Farm
Informant : Vmgas, Jeronamy, Cook 559823
o’ C. 58th Infantry

back from the lines.
Home : =3 =5

Yoy

=)
signed; Edward B. Howes, Ist Lieut.
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